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IMPORTANT INFORMATION 
 
ADVISING 
Advising is available online via email.  Please email your advisor below: 
  
COMM, SOC  Kelly Proffer kproffer@csub.edu 

 
BILA, C&I, RLAA  Baghdad Alkorin balkorin@csub.edu  
 
MSA, MSW  Raushel Salyards rsalyards@csub.edu 

  
MSK students are advised by the Kinesiology department directly. 
 
REGISTRATION 
Students can register for courses through their online MyCSUB portal or by submitting and Add form to the 
Extended Education Degree Programs office via email. 
 
FINANCIAL AID 
For questions regarding financial aid, please contact the EE Degree Programs Financial Aid Liaison,  
Cristina Alexander at calexander2@csub.edu     
 

ACCESS CSUB  
AccessCSUB (https://www.csub.edu/accesscsub) is the hub for all your accounts at CSUB. Use the links on 
this site to login to Canvas for online courses and check your CSUB student email account. The university- 
assigned student email account is the official means of university communication with all students. 
 
GRADUATION 
All EE Degree Programs students must apply for graduation in order to complete their degree and receive 
their diploma. Attendance at the CSU Bakersfield Commencement Ceremony is optional but 
recommended.  Please check here https://www.csub.edu/registrar/graduation for graduation application 
deadlines and instructions. 
 
RUNNER EMAIL 
A university-assigned student email account is the official means of university communication with all 
students. CSUB provides students with an email account upon the student’s enrollment to the institution. 
This account is free of charge and remains active one calendar year following the last enrolled term.   Your 
Runner Email account can be accessed by following this link: www.csub.edu/email and using your MyCSUB 
log-in credentials.

 

DROP POLICY FOR FALL 2023 SEMESTER 
 
16-WEEK COURSE (8/28 – 12/18) 
9/7 Last day to add classes 
9/25 Last day to withdraw from classes without a “W” being recorded. Withdrawals from classes 

after this date will be permitted only for serious and compelling reasons and require approval 
by instructors and Extended Education 

11/17 Last day to withdraw from classes for a serious and compelling reason; withdrawals after this 
date require petition for exception 

 
8-WEEK COURSE SESSIONS  
SESSION 1  
(8/28 – 10/22) 

SESSION 2  
(10/23 – 12/18)  

9/1 10/27 Last day to add classes 

9/8 11/3 

 
Last day to withdraw from classes without a “W” being recorded. 
Withdrawals from classes after this date will be permitted only for 
serious and compelling reasons and require approval by instructors 
and Extended Education 
 

9/29 11/22 

 
Last day to withdraw from classes for a serious and compelling 
reason; withdrawals after this date require petition for exception 
 

REFUND POLICY FOR FALL 2023 SEMESTER 
 

16-WEEK COURSE (8/28 – 12/18) 8-WEEK COURSE SESSIONS  
Course cancellation 100% SESSION 1 (8/28 – 10/22) SESSION 2 (10/23 – 12/18) 
On or before 9/1 100% Course cancellation 100% Course cancellation               100%  
On or before 9/18 60% On or before 9/1 100%  On or before 10/27 100%  
After 9/18 0% On or before 9/12 60%  On or before 11/7 60%  
 After 9/12 0% After 11/7 0% 
Failure to withdraw from a course in which one is officially registered but does not complete will result in a 
grade of F or No Credit. 
 
Refunds are based on the date when the official withdrawal is received in the Extended Education office. If 
you need to drop a class, you may do so via your myCSUB account, in-person, email, fax or mail through 
the Extended Education office, (661) 654-2441. The day you drop online or when the form is received is the 
official date of withdrawal and determines the amount of refund, if any. Allow up to six weeks for refunds 
to be processed. If you do not receive your refund by that time, please call the Extended Education office at 
661.654.2441. A delay in dropping online or submitting required forms may result in a reduced refund 
and/or subject to $25 administrative fee.  

 
 

COURSE DESCRIPTIONS/ADMINISTRATION 
Course descriptions are subject to change. Refer to the CSU Bakersfield Catalog 

(https://www.csub.edu/catalog) for the most up-to-date course descriptions. 
 

All courses are offered via Canvas (https://www.csub.edu/accesscsub). 
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UNDERGRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAM COURSES 
COMMUNICATIONS (COMM) 

COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

COMM 2020 Intro to COMM Studies 83195 3 $1,005.00 Amber Chiang achiang@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 2110 
Issues & Practices in 
Journalism 

83196 3 $1,050.00 Jennifer Burger jburger1@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3000 Theories of Comm 83197 3 $1,005.00 Dinah Nucum dnucum@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3008 GWAR Tech & Report Writing 83198 3 $1,005.00 Olivia Garcia ogarcia2@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3010 Mass Media Law 83199 3 $1,005.00 Mary Slaughter mslaughter@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3020 Ethical Issues in the Media 83200 3 $1,005.00 Olivia Garcia ogarcia2@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3038 UDC Video Game Analysis 83201 3 $1,005.00 Jeremy Warner jwarner6@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3050  Interpersonal Comm 83202 3 $1,005.00 Dinah Nucum dnucum@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3210 Public Relations 83203 3 $1,005.00 Dinah Nucum dnucum@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 3220 Public Relations Writing & 
Strategy 

83204 3 $1,005.00 Kyung Jung Han khan1@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 4210 Public Relations Campaign 83205 3 $1,005.00 Kyung Jung Han khan1@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

COMM 4908 Senior Seminar 83206 3 $1,005.00 Md Naser mnaser@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

GEOL 3328 UDB Water and the West 83259 3 $1,005.00 Jason Cotton Jcotton2@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

 

SOCIOLOGY (SOC) 
COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

SOC 2018 SELF Self & Society 83207 3 $1,005.00 David Arrieta darrieta@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 2300 Race & Ethnic Relations 83208 3 $1,005.00 Marisa Sanchez msanchez110@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 3000 Intro to Research Methods 83209 3 $1,005.00 Dahna Rasmussen drasmussen4@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 3008 UDD Social Psychology 83210 3 $1,005.00 Alem Kebede akebede@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 3100 Class Soc Theory 83211 3 $1,005.00 Jonathan Basilio jbasilio@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 
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SOC 3208 JYDR Diversity & Rsrch Ethics 83212 3 $1,005.00 Dahna Rasmussen drasmussen4@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 3640 Urban Sociology 83213 3 $1,005.00 Katt Bongar Hoban kbongar-hoban@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 4000 Social Stratification 83214 3 $1,005.00 Janet Armentor jarmentor@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

SOC 4988 Senior Seminar in Sociology 83215 3 $1,005.00 Andres Sanchez asanchez49@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

GEOL 3328 UDB Water and the West 83259 3 $1,005.00 Jason Cotton Jcotton2@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

 

GRADUATE DEGREE PROGRAM COURSES 
 

ADDED AUTHORIZATION | READING & LITERACY AUTHORIZATION (RLAA) 
RLAA courses can be taken as elective courses within the C&I program. 

COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

EDLT 6100 Culture of Literacy 83226 3 $1,350.00 Mahmoud Suleiman msuleiman@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDLT 6200 Writing Strategies 83227 3 $1,350.00 Kristina LaGue klague@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDLT 6300 Literacy Instr & Assessment 83228 3 $1,350.00 Jennifer Francone jfrancone@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

EDLT 6400 Comprehension Strategies 83229 3 $1,350.00 Patrisia Espinosa pespinosa1@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

 

ADMINISTRATION (MSA) 
COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

ADM 5100 Adv. Technical Comm 83216 3 $1,440.00 Rebecca Penrose rpenrose@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

ADM 5150 Project Management 83217 3 $1,440.00 R. Dohn Kissinger rdkissinger@att.net Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

ADM 5180 Managerial Economics 83218 3 $1,440.00 Aaron Hegde shegde@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

ADM 5200 Quant Dec Making 83219 3 $1,440.00 Abran Padilla apadilla2@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

ADM 5250 Human Res Mgmt Foundation 83220 3 $1,440.00 Caron McNearney ladycaronm@gmail.com Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

ADM 6250 Adv. Human Resource Mgmt 83221 3 $1,440.00 Caron McNearney ladycaronm@gmail.com Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

ADM 6900 Capstone 83222 3 $1,440.00 Chandra Commuri ccommuri@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 
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CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION (C&I) 

COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

CORE COURSES (choose only 1 section per course offering) 

EDCI 6100 Research Methods 83233 3 $1,350.00 Brittney Beck bbeck4@csub.edu  Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDCI 6100 Research Methods 83234 3 $1,350.00 Richard Wisman rwisman@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDCI 6200 Soc Just & Tchg 83235 3 $1,350.00 Alice Hays ahays2@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDCI 6200 Soc Just & Tchg 83236 3 $1,350.00 Shaylyn Marks smarks2@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDCI 6300 Educational Leadership 83237 3 $1,350.00 Stacy Schmidt sschmidt3@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

EDCI 6300 Educational Leadership 83238 3 $1,350.00 Breanna Evans-Santiago bevans9@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

EDCI 6400 Curriculum Development 83239 3 $1,350.00 Anthony Alteparmakian aalteparmakian@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

EDCI 6400 Curriculum Development 83240 3 $1,350.00 Gabriel Ramirez gramirez2@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

ELECTIVE COURSES (additional elective courses can be found under the Reading & Literacy Added Authorization section) 

EDCI 6610 
Lesson Design and Technology 
Integration 

83241 3 $1,350.00 Edward Gonzalez egonzalez12@csub.edu Online Session I: 8/28 - 10/22 

EDCI 6710 AT: CC Assessment and Intervention 83242 3 $1,350.00 Karen Patino kpatino@csub.edu Online Session II: 10/23 - 12/18 

CULMINATING EXAM 

EDCI 6820 
Master's Exam in Curriculum & 
Instruction TBD 3 $1,350.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

EDCI 6820: Master’s Examination in Education (3) 
The exam consists of three research papers.  After registering for the exam, you will receive a list of exam questions on the first day of the term covering different topics discussed while you were in the program. You will 
be required to select 3 questions from the list and write a research paper on each one (approximately 10-12 pages each) following APA format with 8-10 peer-reviewed sources. The exam (research papers) will be due the 
last day of classes for the term.  The exam runs the full length of the term (16-weeks in the Fall/Spring and 10-weeks in the Summer) and you must be registered by the first week of the term.  ALL CORE COURSES MUST 
BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO REGISTERING FOR THE EXAM. The exam can only be taken with two additional courses max in a semester. The exam must be passed with a B or better to complete the MA degree. 
If you are ready to register for your Culminating Exam, please email Baghdad Alkorin (balkorin@csub.edu) to obtain your registration documents.  You cannot register for the Culminating Exam online. 

 

KINESIOLOGY (MSK) 
COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

KINE 6010 Research Methods in Kinesiology 83223 3 $1,830.00 Staff TBD Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6040 Advanced Behavior Change 83224 3 $1,830.00 Andrea Lopez alopez365@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6700 Current Topics in Kinesiology 83225 3 $1,830.00 Eugene Wang jwang4@csub.edu Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 
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KINE 6170** Kinesiology Practicum/Field 
Experience 

Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6180** Kinesiology Research Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6800** Culminating Experience Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6810** Thesis Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6820** Focused Topics in Kinesiology I Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

KINE 6830** Focused Topics in Kinesiology II Various 3 $1,830.00 Various Various Online Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 

**To register for KINE 6170, 6180, 6800, 6810, 6820, or 6830, please contact your MSK faculty advisor for registration permission and process. 

 

SOCIAL WORK (MSW) 
COURSE TITLE COURSE # UNITS COST INSTRUCTOR EMAIL LOCATION DATES AND TIMES 

SW 6300 Foundation Research in Social Work 83230 3 $1,860.00 Jaewon Lee jlee88@csub.edu AVC 
Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 | Saturdays 9am - 
12:45pm (9/9, 9/30, 10/21, 11/18) and Online 

SW 6440 
Foundation Macro Social Work 
Practice 

83231 3 $1,860.00 Vaughn Lord vlord@csub.edu AVC 
Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 | Saturdays 9am - 
12:45pm (9/16, 10/7, 10/28, 12/2) and Online 

SW 6610 Child Welfare 83232 3 $1,860.00 Georgina Brown gbrown5@csub.edu AVC 
Full Term: 8/28 - 12/18 | Saturdays 9am - 
12:45pm (9/23, 10/14, 11/4, 12/9) and Online 
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